

OIL INDIA LIMITED
RAJASTHAN FIELD
JODHPUR

AMENDMENT No. 4 Dated 09.02.2022
To TENDER No. CJI9259P22

A. This amendment against Tender No. CJI9259P22 is issued as under:

Sl. No.	Page No/Clause No	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
8	PART-3, SECTION-III, SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. CLAUSE 5.2	<p>For clearance of imported items on concessional/nil rate of customs duty as prevailing now, Company will assist Contractor to obtain Essentiality Certificates (EC) from the DGH (India) as per Sl. No. 404 of the Customs Notification No.50/2017-Cus dated 30.06.2017, provided proper commercial invoice(s) & request letter is received by company in minimum 20 days in advance. Delay in submission of such documents or submission of improper/inadequate documents to Company in this regard will be at sole risk and liability of Contractor. Similarly, the domestic supply of such goods would attract 5% GST (i.e. IGST or CGST & SGST/UTGST) on submission of EC in terms of GST Notification No. 03/2017. However, this is subject to change as per Government guidelines and the provisions ruling at the time of tender closing will be applicable.</p> <p>Note: The Bidder has to re-export the rigs after completion of the contract in case of imported rigs. The bidder will be fully responsible to pay the customs duty in case the rigs are taken by the Contractor to area where customs duty benefit is not applicable. This is applicable in case OIL issues recommendatory letter for availing concessional customs duty for import of goods.</p>	<p>For clearance of imported items on concessional /nil rate of customs duty as prevailing now, Company will assist Contractor to obtain Essentiality Certificates (EC) as per Sl. No. 404 of the Customs Notification No.50/2017-Cus dated 30.06.2017 and subsequent amendments, provided proper commercial invoice(s) & request letter is received by company in minimum 20 days in advance. Delay in submission of such documents or submission of improper/inadequate documents to Company in this regard will be at sole risk and liability of Contractor. Similarly, the domestic supply of such goods would attract 5% GST (i.e. IGST or CGST & SGST/UTGST) on submission of EC in terms of GST Notification No. 03/2017. However, this is subject to change as per Government guidelines and the provisions ruling at the time of tender closing will be applicable.</p> <p>Note: The Bidder has to re-export the equipment mobilized after completion of the contract in case of imported equipment. The bidder will be fully responsible to pay the customs duty in case the equipment are taken by the Contractor to area where customs duty benefit is not applicable. This is applicable in case OIL issues recommendatory letter for availing concessional customs duty for import of goods.</p>

B. All other terms & Conditions remain unchanged.
